

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
8/29/2018 12:16 PM

NO. 51258-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

PATRICIA LEWIS,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY

Grays Harbor County Cause No. 16-1-00451-5

The Honorable David L. Edwards, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Skylar T. Brett
Attorney for Appellant

LAW OFFICE OF SKYLAR BRETT, PLLC
P.O. Box 18084
Seattle, WA 98118
(206) 494-0098
skylarbrettlawoffice@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 3

I. The deputy conducted a warrantless search of Ms. Lewis’s vehicle by opening the door and looking inside. Because that search was not justified by any exception to the warrant requirement, the trial court violated Ms. Lewis’s constitutional rights by denying her motion to suppress..... 3

II. The trial court exceeded its authority by ordering the indigent Ms. Lewis to pay \$650 in fees for her court-appointed attorney without conducting any inquiry into her ability to pay. 5

III. Ms. Lewis’s case must be remanded for the correction of two scrivener’s errors in her Judgment and Sentence. 6

CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Gallegos v. City of Colorado Springs, 114 F.3d 1024 (10th Cir. 1997)..... 4

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

State v. Duncan, 185 Wn.2d 430, 374 P.3d 83 (2016) 5

State v. Hutchison, 56 Wn. App. 863, 785 P.2d 1154 (1990)..... 4

State v. Kinzy, 141 Wn.2d 373, 5 P.3d 668 (2000)..... 4, 5

State v. Ozuna, 80 Wn. App. 684, 911 P.2d 395 (1996)..... 4, 5

State v. Villarreal, 97 Wn. App. 636, 984 P.2d 1064 (1999) 4

State v. Young, 28 Wn. App. 412, 624 P.2d 725 (1981)..... 5
